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Holiday Calendar 2024-25

S.No. Holiday/Festival Date Day
1  |New Year 1st January, 2024 Monday
2 |Vasi Uttarayan/ Pongal 15th January, 2024 Monday
3 Republic Day* 26th January, 2024 Friday
4 Mahashivratri 8th March, 2024 Friday
5 |Ramanavmi 17th April, 2024 Wednesday
6 Independence Day* 15 August, 2024 Thursday
7  |Raksha Bandhan 19th August, 2024 Monday
8 Shree Krishna Janmashtami 26th August, 2024 Monday
9 Samvatsari (Chaturthi Paksha) / Ganesh Chaturthi 7th September, 2024 Saturday
10 |Eid-e-Milad# 16th September, 2024 Monday
11  |Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti* 2nd October, 2023 Wednesday
12 |Dussehra (Vijayadashami) 12th October, 2024 Saturday
13  |Diwali 31st October, 2024 Thursday
14  |Gujrati New Year 1st November, 2024 Friday
15 |Bhai Dooj 2nd November, 2024 Saturday
16  |Guru Nanak Dev Ji Jayanti 24th November, 2024 Tuesday
17  |Christmas Day 25th December, 2024 Wednesday
Note:

a) The Second and Fourth Saturdays of every month will be observed as Weekly Off/Holiday along with

Sunday.

b) In case of unavoidable circumstances, if any, the University will have to declare Holiday on the day
other than listed, could be compensated by working on non-working Saturday/Sunday.
c) If the University works on Holiday(s)/ Vacations, it will to communicate through Notice.

d) *Staff and students should be present and will celebrate and organize cultural activities.

e) # The dates may vary depending on the sighting of the moon.
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Copy to:

. Office of the Provost

. All Program Directors

. Office of the Controller of Examinations
. Finance and Accounts Department

. HR and Admin Department

. IT Department

7. Admissions and Marketing Department
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9. Notice Boards/University webiste

. All students/ faculties /staff member for information and circulation.
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